

Saskatoon Youth Soccer Inc. Annual General Meeting **Wed Nov 27, 2024** Saskatoon Sports Centre Boardroom 150 Nelson Road, Saskatoon SK 7:30 PM

PROXY FORM

Each Zone and Community Association in membership in good standing with Saskatoon Youth Soccer Inc. (SYSI) for the 2024/25 Indoor season and/or the 2024 Outdoor season will be eligible to vote. Voting rights are determined as follows:

- Each Zone Association Member, in good standing, shall be entitled to 10 delegates...[who] shall have a voice and...vote(s). Zone Presidents must, prior to an Annual General Meeting...file with the Executive Director of SYSI who will be voting the Zones' votes.
- Each Community Association Member, in good standing, shall be entitled to one delegate...[who] shall have a voice and one vote.
- Each Associate Member, in good standing, shall be entitled to one delegate...who shall have a voice but no vote.

Please email this form complete with signatures for each authorized delegate to <u>executivedirector@saskatoonyouthsoccer.ca</u> no later than 2:00 PM, Wed Nov 27, 2024. All eligible voters will be required to be present prior to the meeting being called to order to have their votes count.

AUTHORIZATION

| ۱, the ۵ (Print Name) | Zone President or Community President, | Coordinator of | |
|---|---|----------------|---------|
| | hereby authorize | | |
| (Print Name of Zone or Community Association) | (Print Name of Zone or Community Association) (Print Name of Zone or Community Association) | | |
| to act as a delegate on behalf of the _ | | Zone/Community | |
| | (Print Name of Zone or Community Association) | | |
| Association and may cast v (# of votes) | otes at the AGM of SYSI on Nov 27, 2024 | 4 | |
| | | | |
| ature of Zone/Community Association _ | | Date | _, 2024 |
| ature of Delegate | | Date | , 202 |